## 505009705 07/18/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5056453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MERRITT TAYLOR	06/15/2017
JORDAN STRAIGHT	06/15/2017
DOUG PETERSON	06/13/2017
NICK HUISINGH	06/13/2017
DANIEL DOYLE	06/16/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GRAND VALLEY STATE UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	1 CAMPUS DRIVE	
City:	ALLENDALE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49401	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15776580

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (616) 649-1920

Email: patents@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002-0402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	232146-431032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS H. SIEGEL
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas H. Siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2018
	•

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I/We,

- (1) Merritt Taylor of 230 Fountain Street, N.E., Grand Rapids, MI, USA;
- (2) Jordan Straight of 14476 Boom Road, Spring Lake, MI, USA;
- (3) Doug Peterson of 1055 Sullivan Rd., Ravenna, MI, USA;
- (4) Nick Huisingh of 717 Fowler St., N., Muskegon, MI, USA; and
- (5) Daniel Doyle of 8621 Timber Trail, Freeland, MI, USA;

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned, and transferred to, and do hereby assign and transfer to **Grand Valley State University**, having a place of business at 1 Campus Drive, Allendale, MI 49401, US, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE":

(1) the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all of my/our inventions, and discoveries disclosed in:

the International Patent Application entitled: NATO3 MUTANT POLYPEPTIDES

AND USES THEREOF, filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty in the United States

Receiving Office on November 18, 2016 under Application No.: PCT/US16/62876 and

designating all countries, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefrom;

- (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in my/our names at the election of the ASSIGNEE or its designee, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in the United States and in any other country of the world;
- (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world, and in and to any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof; and
- (4) the entire right, title and interest in and to all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications including, but not limited to, the following priority application(s):

Assignment Page 1 of 7

Attorney Docket No. 232146-402967

62/258,043	US	November 20, 2015
Application No.	Country	Filing Date

and all rights of priority in any country of the world deriving from the above-identified International Patent Application.

I/We hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I/We agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

Assignment Page 2 of 7

DATE	4/5/2	
		MERRITTTAYLOR
IN WITA	ISS WHEREOF	
Signature	of winess (1)_	
Printed p	ame of Witness:	Dan Surri
this	day of	_ <u>3_44_44</u>
Signature	of witness: (2)	242
Proted n	ame of Witness:	12
Sec. 1	t day of	

Assessment Para Foll 7

REEL: 046387 FRAME: 0184

DATE: 6/15/17	Jan Care
	JØRØÂN STRAIGHT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	,
Signature of witness: (1)	
	nevez Ruciques of Southa
this 15 <sup>44</sup> day of -Jus	ne 2017
Signature of witness: (2	Khlet
Printed name of Witness: KAthe	rine Adcock
this IS <sup>+h</sup> dayof <b>J</b> ume	2017

DATE: 6/13/17	DOUGPETERSON
DI MUTNICO MUYEDEOE	DOUGFETERSON
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	
Signature of witness: (1) Renet 4	
Printed name of Witness: Randi F	tosmer_
this 13th day of June, 2	2017
Signature of witness: (2)	
Printed name of Witness:	) Presso
this 13th day of June, 2017	

DATE: 06-13-2017 NICK HUISINGH
IN WITNESS WHEREOF
Signature of witness: (1) JVW Horful
Printed name of Witness: Lorenza Garofalo
this 13 day of JUNE 2017.
Signature of witness: (2)
Printed name of Witness: Ashley Seath
this 13 day of June 2017.

Assignment Page 6 of 7

DATE: 6/16/2017	DANIEL DOYLE		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF			
Signature of witness: (1)			
Printed name of Witness:MANDY	LAM		
this 16 day of June			
	N.		
Signature of witness: (2)	-Ci	der (1,100 m.)	
Printed name of Witness: Grace	Los	<u>.</u>	
this 16 day of June	·		

Assignment Page 7 of 7

23155890.1

**RECORDED: 07/18/2018**